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Area Tours 2004 – 2005 
 

Date of Tour Ward Start Time Ward Councillors Officers 

Tuesday 11/05/04 Barnfield & Biscot 09.30 Hours Hussain. A 
Hussain. Q 
Asif 
Chapman, D. 
Pantling 

Gary Roberts 
Geoff Bocutt 
Maureen Backler 
Steve Battlebury 

Wednesday 12/05/04 Crawley 09.30 Hours Franks 
Patterson 

Gary Roberts 
Jo Cleary 
Maureen Backler 
Graham Voyce 

Friday 28/05/04 Lewsey 09.30 Hours Simmons 
Shaw 
Hand 

Gary Roberts 
Peter Watson 
Ash Iqbal 
Janet Charlton 

Wednesday 02/06/04 Sundon Park 09.30 Hours Hinkley 
Pedersen 

Gary Roberts 
Tony Dessent 
Rob Scott 
Larry Hills 

Wednesday 09/06/04 Farley 10.30 Hours Boyle 
McKenzie 
McGarvie 

Gary Roberts 
Colin Chick 
Jon Maddox 
Maureen Backler 

Wednesday 16/06/04 Saints 09.30 Hours Saleem 
Riaz 
Yasin 

Gary Roberts 
Geoff Bocutt 
Graham Turner 
Larry Hills 
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Date of Tour Ward Start Time Ward Councillors Officers 

Friday 02/07/04 High Town 09.30 Hours Magill 
Singh 

Gary Roberts 
Geoff Bocutt 
Maureen Backler 
Steve Battlebury 

Friday 09/07/04 Stopsley & Wigmore 09.30 Hours Davies J. 
Dolling 
Davies R 
Chapman P. 
Siederer 

Gary Roberts 
Jo Cleary 
Maureen Backler 
Graham Voyce 

Tuesday 13/07/04 Northwell 09.30 Hours Davis 
Worlding 

Gary Roberts 
Tony Dessent 
Rob Scott 
Larry Hills 

Wednesday 21/07/04 Leagrave 09.30 Hours Roden 
Patten 
Stewart 

Gary Roberts 
Peter Watson 
Ash Iqbal 
Janet Charlton 

Monday 02/08/04 Icknield & Limbury 09.30 Hours Bullock 
Harris 
Garrett 
Titmuss 

Gary Roberts 
Tony Dessent 
Graham Turner 
Larry Hills 

Monday 23/08/04 South 10.30 Hours Ireland 
Timoney 
Hoyle 

Gary Roberts 
Colin Chick 
Jon Maddox 
Maureen Backler 

 
 
 
 
 

Page 3 of 10



 4 

Date of Tour Ward Start Time Ward Councillors Officers 

Friday 24/09/04 Round Green 09.30 Hours Howes 
Skepelhorn 
Wates 

Gary Roberts 
Jo Cleary 
Maureen Backler 
Steve Battlebury 

Tuesday 28/09/04 Crawley 09.30 Hours Franks 
Patterson 

Gary Roberts 
Jo Cleary 
Maureen Backler 
Graham Voyce 

Wednesday 29/09/04 Bramingham 09.30 Hours Johnston 
Campbell 

Gary Roberts 
Tony Dessent 
Rob Scott 
Larry Hills 

Monday 04/10/04 Challney 09.30 Hours Rutstein 
Meade 
Strange 

Gary Roberts 
Peter Watson 
Ash Iqbal 
Janet Charlton 

Tuesday 05/10/04 Barnfield & Biscot 09.30 Hours Hussain. A 
Hussain. Q 
Asif 
Chapman, D. 
Pantling 

Gary Roberts 
Geoff Bocutt 
Graham Turner 
Larry Hills 

Tuesday 12/10/04 Dallow 10.30 Hours 
 

Bashir 
Farooq 
Ashraf 

Gary Roberts 
Colin Chick 
Jon Maddox 
Maureen Backler 

Monday 22/11/04 Saints 09.30 Hours Saleem 
Riaz 
Yasin 

Gary Roberts 
Geoff Bocutt 
Maureen Backler 
Steve Battlebury 
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Date of Tour Ward Start Time Ward Councillors Officers 

Wednesday 24/11/04 Sundon Park 09.30 Hours Hinkley 
Pedersen 

Gary Roberts 
Tony Dessent 
Rob Scott 
Larry Hills 

Friday 26/11/04 Stopsley & Wigmore 09.30 Hours Davies J. 
Dolling 
Davies R 
Chapman P. 
Siederer 

Gary Roberts 
Jo Cleary 
Maureen Backler 
Graham Voyce 

Tuesday 30/11/04 Lewsey 09.30 Hours Simmons 
Shaw 
Hand 

Gary Roberts 
Peter Watson 
Ash Iqbal 
Janet Charlton 

Friday 03/12/04 Barnfield & Biscot 09.30 Hours Chapman D. 
Pantling 
Garrett 
Titmuss 

Gary Roberts 
Geoff Bocutt 
Graham Turner 
Larry Hills 

Friday 10/12/04 Farley 10.30 Hours Boyle 
McKenzie 
McGarvie 

Gary Roberts 
Colin Chick 
Jon Maddox 
Maureen Backler 

Friday 14/01/05 High Town 09.30 Hours Magill 
Singh 

Gary Roberts 
Geoff Bocutt 
Maureen Backler 
Steve Battlebury 
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Date of Tour Ward Start Time Ward Councillors Officers 

Friday 28/01/05 Leagrave 09.30 Hours Roden 
Patten 
Stewart 

Gary Roberts 
Peter Watson 
Ash Iqbal 
Janet Charlton 

Monday 31/01/05 Crawley 09.30 Hours Franks 
Patterson 

Gary Roberts 
Jo Cleary 
Maureen Backler 
Graham Voyce 

Tuesday 01/02/05 Northwell 09.30 Hours Davis 
Worlding 

Gary Roberts 
Tony Dessent 
Rob Scott 
Larry Hills 

Friday 04/02/05 Icknield & Limbury 09.30 Hours Bullock 
Harris 
Garrett 
Titmuss 

Gary Roberts 
Tony Dessent 
Graham Turner 
Larry Hills 

Friday 11/02/05 South 10.30 Hours Ireland 
Timoney  
Hoyle 
 

Gary Roberts 
Colin Chick 
Jon Maddox 
Maureen Backler 

Tuesday 01/03/05 Round Green 09.30 Hours Howes 
Skepelhorn 
Wates 

Gary Roberts 
Jo Cleary 
Maureen Backler 
Steve Battlebury 

Friday 04/03/05 Challney 09.30 Hours Rutstein 
Meade 
Strange 

Gary Roberts 
Peter Watson 
Ash Iqbal 
Janet Charlton 
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Date of Tour Ward Start Time Ward Councillors Officers 

Friday 31/03/05 Stopsley & Wigmore 09.30 Hours Davies J. 
Dolling 
Davies R 
Chapman P. 
Siederer 

Gary Roberts 
Jo Cleary 
Maureen Backler 
Graham Voyce 

Friday 01/04/05 Saints 09.30 Hours Saleem 
Riaz 
Yasin 

Gary Roberts 
Geoff Bocutt 
Graham Turner 
Larry Hills 

Monday 04/04/05 Bramingham 09.30 Hours Johnston 
Campbell 

Gary Roberts 
Tony Dessent 
Rob Scott 
Larry Hills 

Friday 08/04/05 Dallow 10.30 Hours 
 

Bashir 
Farooq 
Ashraf 

Gary Roberts 
Colin Chick 
Jon Maddox 
Maureen Backler 
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Consolidation of Area Tours by Area Committee 
 
 
 
 

 Crawley, Round Green, Stopsley & Wigmore 

Date Ward Time 

Wednesday 12th May 2004 Crawley 09.30 Hours 

Friday 9th July 2004 Stopsley & Wigmore 09.30 Hours 

Friday 24th September 2004 Round Green 09.30 Hours 

Tuesday 28th September 2004 Crawley 09.30 Hours 

Friday 26th November 2004 Stopsley & Wigmore 09.30 Hours 

Monday 31st January 2005 Crawley 09.30 Hours 

Tuesday 1st March 2005 Round Green 09.30 Hours 

 
 

Bramingham, Icknield, Limbury, Northwell & Sundon Park 

Date Ward Time 

Wednesday 2nd June 2004 Sundon Park 09.30 Hours 

Tuesday 13th July 2004 Northwell 09.30 Hours 

Monday 2nd August 2004 Icknield & Limbury 09.30 Hours 

Wednesday 29th September 2004 Bramingham 09.30 Hours 

Wednesday 24th November 2004 Sundon Park 09.30 Hours 

Tuesday 1st February 2005 Northwell 09.30 Hours 

Friday 4th February 2005 Icknield & Limbury 09.30 Hours 

Monday 4th April 2005 Bramingham 09.30 Hours 
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Challney, Leagrave & Lewsey 

Date Ward Time 

Friday 28th May 2004 Lewsey 09.30 Hours 

Wednesday 21st July 2004 Leagrave 09.30 Hours 

Monday 4th October 2004 Challney 09.30 Hours 

Tuesday 30th November 2004 Lewsey 09.30 Hours 

Friday 28th January 2005 Leagrave 09.30 Hours 

Friday 4th March 2005 Challney 09.30 Hours 

 
 

Dallow, Farley & South 

Date Ward Time 

Wednesday 9th June 2004 Farley 10.30 Hours 

Monday 23rd August 2004 South 10.30 Hours 

Tuesday 12th October 2004 Dallow 10.30 Hours 

Friday 10th December 2004 Farley 10.30 Hours 

Friday 11th February 2005 South 10.30 Hours 

Friday 8th February 2005 Dallow 10.30 Hours 

 
 

Barnfield, Biscot, High Town & Saints 

Date Ward Time 

Tuesday 11th May 2004 Barnfield & Biscot 09.30 Hours 

Wednesday 16th June 2004 Saints 09.30 Hours 

Friday 2nd July 2004 High Town 09.30 Hours 

Tuesday 5th October 2004 Barnfield & Biscot 09.30 Hours 

Monday 22nd November 2004 Saints 09.30 Hours 

Friday 14th January 2005 High Town 09.30 Hours 
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Notes 
 
(i) Committee Chairs are very welcome to attend any of the ward tours in their area.  Please notify Gary Roberts (Area 
 Committee Support Officer) if you wish to attend.  Telephone extension 6985 
 
 (ii) Confirmation of the ward tour along with the transport arrangements will be circulated by e.mail to Members and 
 officers at least 3 working days prior to the tour. 
 
(iii) If you will not be attending the area tour I would be very grateful if you could let me know, either by e.mail 
 robertsg@luton.gov.uk or by telephone 01582 546985 (Internal Extension 6985) 
 
(iii) I would be very grateful if you could put the above dates in your diary.  If you require any further information please  
 do not hesitate to contact me. 
 
 
 
 
Gary J. Roberts  
Area Committee Support Officer 
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